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Ref. No. Condt./11/13387/403 

  Dated :__08.09.2011

To 
All the Deans/Chairpersons/ Incharges, 
University Teaching Departments, 
G.J.U.S&T., Hisar 

 
Sub: Schedule of Examinations for the session 2011-12.

 
I am to inform you that as per “Schedule of Teaching and Vacations for 

the Academic Session 2011-12” (Chapter 11), published in the University 
Prospectus for the session 2011-2012, the schedule for submission of 
examination forms for the examinations of all PG/UG programmes falling under 
scheme of Credit Based System under  70 :30 scheme, Credit Based System 
under  50:50 scheme and Non-Credit Based System is notified as under :- 

 
Last Dates for Submission of Exams. 

form 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of 
Examinations 

Date of 
Comme
n-
cement 
of 
Exams. 
 

Withou
t 

late fee 

With 
late fee 
of Rs. 
200/- 

With 
late fee 
of Rs. 
400/- 

With 
late fee 
of Rs. 
1000/- 
with the 
approval  
of the 
Vice-
Chancell
or, in 
exceptio
nal 
cases. 

1 
(i) 

1st sem.(Main) of  all 
PG/UG programme 
under Credit Based  
System under 70:30 
scheme and 
1st  sem. (Re-appear), 
3rd  sem & 5th  sem  
(Main & Reappear) and 
7th sem (Main) of 
Credit Based System 
under 50 : 50 scheme. 

01-12-
2011 

30-09-
2011 

15-10-
2011 

31-10-
2011 

16-11-
2011 



   
(ii) 

1st  sem. to 8th  
semesters / 
trimesters(MBA)/Annual 
Scheme (Re-appear/ 
Improvement) for All 
Pass Out Students of 
CBS under 50:50 
scheme and Non Credit 
Based System. 

01-12-
2011 

30-09-
2011 

15-10-
2011 

31-10-
2011 

16-11-
2011 

 
2(i) 

2nd sem (Main) of all 
PG/UG programme 
under Credit Based 
System under 70:30 
scheme and 
2nd  sem.(Re-appear), 
4th  sem.& 6th sem. 
(Main & Reappear) and 
8th sem (Main) of Credit 
Based System under 50 
: 50 scheme. 

07-05-
2012 

06-03-
2012 

21-03-
2012 

06-04-
2012 

21-04-
2012 

  
(ii) 

1st  sem. to 8th 
semester/ 
trimesters(MBA)/Annual 
Scheme (Re-
appear/Improvement) 
for All Pass Out 
Students of CBS under 
50:50 scheme and Non 
Credit Based System. 

07-05-
2012 

06-03-
2012 

21-03-
2012 

06-04-
2012 

21-04-
2012 

 
Note: 

1. The above schedule for submission of examination forms and conduct of 
main/re-appear examinations shall be applicable for all PG/UG programmes 
falling under scheme of Credit Based System under 70:30 scheme, Credit Based 
System under  50:50 scheme and Non-Credit Based System. 

2. The examination fee once paid is neither refundable nor adjustable for any 
course or the subsequent examination under any circumstances. The 
examination form alongwith the examination fee once submitted shall not be 
permitted to withdraw. 

3. The re-appear examinations under scheme of Credit Based System under 60:40 
scheme will be conducted by the Chairpersons of the respective Department at 
Deptt. level.  

4. The schedule of submission of examination forms for the courses run under the 
Distance Learning Programmes would be as per “Important Notes and General 
Information” (Chapter-VII),  keeping in view the “Schedule of Operations” 
(Chapter VIII), published in the Prospectus of Directorate of Distance Educations 
for the session 2011-2012. 

 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
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